

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) BOX ASSIGNMENT

102641338 SHEET PATENTS ONLY

 ${}^{\perp}\!R$

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	e Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereo
1. Name(s) of co	nveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Shigeo NAKA		2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Fujitsu Ten Limited 1-2-28, Gosho-dori Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi Hyogo, Japan
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attache	d? □ Yes ⊠ No
3. Nature of Con ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Na	☐ Merger ☐ Security	Agreement
Execution Date: December 10, 2003		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Applica	ation Numbo(a):	
DO4 HTECKLU1 00000 D21	038 29196355 40.00 OP	B. Patent Number(s): onal numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
004 HTECKLU1 00000 021 5. Name and add	038 29196355 40.00 0P Addit	onal numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
004 HTECKLU1 00000 021 5. Name and add	038 29196355 40.00 DP	onal numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and add	Additutes of party to whom correcument should be mailed:	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and add concerning do	Additused in the second of the	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do	Addition of the street of the	onal numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit account Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address:	Additional	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address:	Addition of the street of the	onal numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit account Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State:	Additional	onal numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit account Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account 20910 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State:	Addition of the street of the	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☒ Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) ☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account ☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account 20910 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State:	Addition of the standard of th	onal numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form) Charge any deficiency to deposit account Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account 20910 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU TEN LIMIT	ED		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-2-28, Gosho-dor	i, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi,	Hyogo, Japan	
*				
(Title of	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	and exclusive right, title and interest to	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign the invention entitled RADIO TUNER FOR VEHICLE	ns and
Invention)				
		plication PCT/JP /	and/or for which application for Letters uted, was:	Patent
Insert date	(a) executed on			
of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexa	mination application based thereon, fo	ted on said application and any continuation, d r the full term or terms for which the said Lett y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfunction proceeding which may arise or be do	e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, de- ion, including in the preparation and p erence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- eclared in relation to same, such acts t	and without charge to but at the expense of saisirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining a rosecution of said application(s) and the issuant cuse proceeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	and ace of legal
	IN WITNESS WHEREC	DF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Shigeo Nabamura	Shigeo Nakamura	December 10, 2003	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)	

RECORDED: 12/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0374